
10 SEPTEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETl"E 2527 

Tariff Notice No. 1981/154-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item· 

H.O. 
WN 

WN 

AK 
WN 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 

AK 
AK 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 
AK 

CH 
CH 
CH 
AK 
CH 
CH 
AK 

H.O. 
AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 

WN 

WN 

AK 
H.O. 

AK 
WN 

AK 
AK 
AK 
WN 

AK 
CH 
H.O. 

AK 

AK 
WN 
AK 

No. 

61269 25.07 .000 
159 32.12.009 

177 34.02.000 

13216 34.02.000 
178 38.19.079 

f3128 38.19.079 

718 39.01.005 

13157 39.01.005 

13156 39.01.005 
717 39.02.015 

13105 39.02.119 
13189 39.02 .. 125 

13167 40.14.049 
720 40.14.049 

719 44.28.009 

182 48.07.091 
13168 56.05.029 

30 
54 
29 

13169 
63 
58 

13143 

721 
13185 

64.05.000 
64.05.000 
64.05.000 
64.05.000 
64.05.000 
68.07.000 
73.18.009 

73.40.069 
74.19.009 

167 76.04.001 

13219 76.06.000 

13186 76.16.059 

185 84.10.029 

164 84.10.029 

13224 84.11.061 
723 84.17.009 

13159 84.17.009 
170 84.17.009 

13175 
13174 
.13173 

.. 187 

13147 
69 

61258 

13176 

84.18.039 
84.18.039 
84.18.039 
84.19.039 

84.19.039 
84.21.029 
84.22.009 

84.22.009 

13207 84.22.009 
190 84.45.009 

12990 I 84.45.009 

Goods 

Theile kaolin R32 clay, for use in making adhesives . . . . 
Darex S9101 solvent lining compound, peculiar for use as interior lining 

for canned tuna 
Empigen XDR 121, XOR 123, XOR 302 alkyl imidazoline betaines, 

peculiar for use in making non-irritant toiletry products 
Sorbitan monolaurate B2515, for use in making aemsol insecticides .. 
Sporlan acid test kits, peculiar for use in detecting the presence of oil 

in refrigeration systems 
Sterile lubricating jelly, water soluble, bacteriostatic, when declared 

by an importer for sale only to hospital boards 
"Cyfloc" flocculant, to be used as an additive with drilling fluids in the 

oil well drilling industry 
Kelrez 42-404, pale rosin, modified phenolic resin, for use in making 

printing inks 
Siliconised polyester resin code M835, for use in making paint .. 
"Sea,Flo" and "Solkwik" multi-purpose additives, for use as additives 

with drilling fluids in the oil well drilling industry 
Blue-guard synthetic gasketing . . . . . . . . . . 
PVC quilted sheet, i.e., a 3-ply laminate of PVC, welded by high 

frequency bonding, the laminate has an adhesive coating with release 
paper 

Heavy rubber gloves, being integral attachments of sandblasting cabinets 
Rubber cement plugs (wiper plugs), for use in cementing operations in 

oil well drilling 
Wooden cementing plugs, for use in cementing operations in oil-well 

drilling 
Bactite paper, peculiar for use in peel packing of medical disposables 
Yarn of 45% viscose, 30% polyester, 25% linen, when declared by a 

manufacturer for use by him, only in making wallcoverings 
Adidas outsoles, models B55 and 3404 . . . . . . . . 
Adidas outsoles, model Europa cup (2500 units annually) . . . . 
Adidas outsoles, model Hawaii . . . . . . . . 
Nora tuft' unit soles in sheet form of carbon hardened rubber .. 
Plaited or woven shoe vamps (uppers) . . . . . . . . 
Nefolet 7 non-asbestos millboard . . . . . . . . 
Polished type 304 seamless stainless steel tubing between 3.6 mm O.D. 

and 10.5 mm 0.0. and between 0.2 mm and 0.3 mm wall thickness, 
for use in making car radio aerials 

Stop collars, for use in cementing operations in oil well drilling .. 
Copper mesh panels, for use in making goods described in Heading 

42.02 of the Customs Tariff and other similar articles 
Multi-layer laminate complex, comprising paper, aluminium foil, 

polythene and ethylene acrylic and copolymer, peculiar for use in 
making toothpaste tubes 

Drawn aluminium tube 20.54 mm O.D. x 0.91 mm wall thickness, 
for use in making electric elements 

Alumesh (aluminium mesh) panels, for use in making goods described 
in heading 42. 02 of the Customs Tariff and other similar articles 

K.S.B. type KVP series, non-clogging impellor centrifugal pumps, 
peculiar for use in pumping media with a high proportion of solid 

Marland H series hand operated chemical transfer pumps, peculiar 
for use in pumping corrosive chemicals 

Kongskilde TRLL20 blower, for pneumatic conveying . . . . 
Heat pipes, to be incorporated as components in making bitumen mini 

sprayers (10 only) 
Hi-density infra-red U.V. control cabinet and infra-red unit .. 
New Brunswick AS-3 bench top argarmatic steriliser, peculiar for use 

in laboratory research 
Hydac high pressure filters with 4 plus 4 elements, type DF .. 
Hydac medium pressure inline filters, types LF, LFP and LFY .. 
Hydac return line filter with mefal elements, types RF and RFD .. 
Burford 3000R and 3000L Tabber machines, peculiar for use in bag 

closing and tabbing of bread 
Tonazzi- horizontal carton erecting, fillings and closing machines .. 
Mechanical appliances, used in packaging hair preparations (2000 units) 
Bug-O-Carriages and rails, for use in automatic and semi-automatic 

installations. The Bug-O system has been developed to carry auto­
matic welding equipment in a precise work pattern with controlled 
speed and direction in any position and can also be used to carry 
gas cutting equipment in the same manner 

Adjustoveyer, model 2546524 FB, for loading lamb carcasses into 
containers 

D.C. electric actuator, 12 volt . . . . . . . . 
Ercolematic model 270R, fully automatic hacksaw. . . . 
Wickman 145 mm - 6 spindle chucking automatic machine .. 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
5* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Pref. 

Frile"' 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 
Free• 
Free• 
Free* 
Free* 

Aul Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free• 
Free* 
Free* 
Fr«• 

Free• 
Free• 
Free• 

Free* 

Free• 
Free• 
Free* 

Part 
n 

Ref. 

15 
99 

15 

15 
99 

99 

15 

99 
99 

9!J 

15 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
99 

99 
15 

15 

15 

10 

10 

15 
10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

15 
10 
1-0 


