Tariff Notice No. 1981/154—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O. WN	61269 159	25.07.000 32.12.009	Theile kaolin R32 clay, for use in making adhesives Darex S9101 solvent lining compound, peculiar for use as interior lining for canned tuna	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
WN	177	34.02.000	Empigen XDR 121, XDR 123, XDR 302 alkyl imidazoline betaines, peculiar for use in making non-irritant toiletry products	Free*	Free*	15
AK WN	13216 178	34.02.000 38.19.079	Sorbitan monolaurate E2515, for use in making aerosol insecticides Sporlan acid test kits, peculiar for use in detecting the presence of oil	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
AK	13128	38.19.079	in refrigeration systems Sterile lubricating jelly, water soluble, bacteriostatic, when declared by an important for solution becaute becaute becaute	Free*	Free*	99
— Н.О.	718	39.01.005	by an importer for sale only to hospital boards "Cyfloc" flocculant, to be used as an additive with drilling fluids in the oil well drilling industry	Free*		
AK	13157	39.01.005	Kelrez 42–404, pale rosin, modified phenolic resin, for use in making printing inks	Free*		
AK H.O.	13156 717	39.01.005 39.02.015	Siliconised polyester resin code M835, for use in making paint "Sea-Flo" and "Solkwik" multi-purpose additives, for use as additives	Free* Free*		
AK AK	13105 13189	39.02.119 39.02.125	with drilling fluids in the oil well drilling industry Blue-guard synthetic gasketing PVC quilted sheet, i.e., a 3-ply laminate of PVC, welded by high frequency bonding, the laminate has an adhesive coating with release paper	Free* Free*	Free*	15
AK H.O.	13167 720	40.14.049 40.14.049	Heavy rubber gloves, being integral attachments of sandblasting cabinets Rubber cement plugs (wiper plugs), for use in cementing operations in	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
н.о.	719	44.28.009	oil well drilling Wooden cementing plugs, for use in cementing operations in oil-well drilling	Free*	Free*	99
WN AK	182 13168	48.07.091 56.05.029	Bactite paper, peculiar for use in peel packing of medical disposables Yarn of 45% viscose, 30% polyester, 25% linen, when declared by a	Free* Free*	Free*	i.5
CH CH CH AK CH CH	30 54 29 13169 63 58	$\begin{array}{c} 64.05.000\\ 64.05.000\\ 64.05.000\\ 64.05.000\\ 64.05.000\\ 64.05.000\\ 68.07.000\end{array}$	manufacturer for use by him, only in making wallcoverings Adidas outsoles, models B55 and 3404	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	15 15 15 15 15 15
AK	13143	73.18.009	Polished type 304 seamless stainless steel tubing between 3.6 mm O.D. and 10.5 mm O.D. and between 0.2 mm and 0.3 mm wall thickness, for use in making car radio aerials	5*	Aul Free*	99
H.O. AK	721 13185	73.40.069	Stop collars, for use in cementing operations in oil well drilling Copper mesh panels, for use in making goods described in Heading 42.02 of the Customs Tariff and other similar articles	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
WN	167	76.04.001	Multi-layer laminate complex, comprising paper, aluminium foil, polythene and ethylene acrylic and copolymer, peculiar for use in	Free*		
AK	13219	76.06.000	making toothpaste tubes Drawn aluminium tube 20.54 mm O.D. \times 0.91 mm wall thickness, for use in making electric elements	Free*	Free*	15
AK	13186	76.16.059	Alumesh (aluminium mesh) panels, for use in making goods described in heading 42.02 of the Customs Tariff and other similar articles	Free*	Free*	15
WN	185	84.10.029	K.S.B. type KVP series, non-clogging impellor centrifugal pumps, peculiar for use in pumping media with a high proportion of solid	Free*	Free*	10
WN	164	84.10.029	Marland H series hand operated chemical transfer pumps, peculiar for use in pumping corrosive chemicals	Free*	Free*	10
AK H.O.	13224 723	84.11.061 84.17.009	Kongskilde TRLL20 blower, for pneumatic conveying Heat pipes, to be incorporated as components in making bitumen mini sprayers (10 only)	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 10
AK WN	13159 170	84.17.009 84.17.009	Hi-density infra-red U.V. control cabinet and infra-red unit New Brunswick AS-3 bench top argarmatic steriliser, peculiar for use	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK AK AK WN	13175 13174 13173 187	84.18.039 84.18.039 84.18.039 84.19.039	in laboratory research Hydac high pressure filters with 4 plus 4 elements, type DF Hydac medium pressure inline filters, types LF, LFP and LFY Hydac return line filter with mefal elements, types RF and RFD Burford 3000R and 3000L Tabber machines, peculiar for use in bag	Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free* Free*	10 10 10 10
4K CH 4.0.	13147 69 61258	84.19.039 84.21.029 84.22.009	 closing and tabbing of bread Tonazzi – horizontal carton erecting, fillings and closing machines Mechanical appliances, used in packaging hair preparations (2000 units) Bug-O-Carriages and rails, for use in automatic and semi-automatic installations. The Bug-O system has been developed to carry automatic welding equipment in a precise work pattern with controlled speed and direction in any position and can also be used to carry 	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10 10 10
K	13176	84.22.009	speed and direction in any position and can also be used to carry gas cutting equipment in the same manner Adjustoveyer, model 2546524 FB, for loading lamb carcasses into	Free*	Free*	10
AK VN AK	13207 190 12990	84.22.009 84.45.009 84.45.009	containers D.C. electric actuator, 12 volt Ercolematic model 270R, fully automatic hacksaw Wickman 145 mm – 6 spindle chucking automatic machine	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Fr ee *	15 10 10